Deferred tax liabilities 1,664.2 – – 1,664.2 – (17.8) 1,646.4

Non-current Assets
Property, plant and equipment 13,112.1 508.7 – 13,620.8 – – 13,620.8
Land held for property development 107.4 – (107.4) – – – –

Current Assets
Inventories 174.0 – 107.4 281.4 – – 281.4
Trade and other receivables 2,329.3 – – 2,329.3 299.0 – 2,628.3

Current Liabilities
Advance rental billings – – – – 299.0 71.3 370.3

373

Telekom Malaysia Berhad
Annual Report 2012

Financial Statements www.tm.com.my

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2012

50. IMPACT OF TRANSITION TO MFRS AND CHANGES TO COMPARATIVES (CONTINUED)
(c) Financial impacts (continued)

The following discloses the impacts of sub-note (a) and (b) above to the Statements of Financial Position of the Group
and the Company: (continued)

Transition to
MFRS

(sub-note (a))
Changes to comparatives

(sub-note (b))

The Company

As previously
 reported

under FRS
RM

Adjustment
to opening

 balance
(sub-note

(a)(ii))
RM

As
restated

 under MFRS
RM

Other
reclassifi-

cation
(sub-note

(b)(i))
RM

Adjustment
to prior

years
(sub-note

(b)(ii))
RM

As restated
RM

Statement of Financial Position

At 31 December 2011
Retained profits 2,484.0 229.9 2,713.9 – (53.5) 2,660.4
Deferred tax liabilities 1,456.6 – 1,456.6 – (17.8) 1,438.8

Non-current Assets
Property, plant and equipment 12,272.3 203.3 12,475.6 – – 12,475.6
Investment property 94.7 26.6 121.3 – – 121.3

Current Assets
Trade and other receivables 1,803.0 – 1,803.0 356.0 – 2,159.0

Current Liabilities
Advance rental billings – – – 356.0 71.3 427.3

At 1 January 2011
Retained profits 1,996.9 229.9 2,226.8 – (53.5) 2,173.3
Deferred tax liabilities 1,513.4 – 1,513.4 – (17.8) 1,495.6

Non-current Assets
Property, plant and equipment 11,782.5 203.3 11,985.8 – – 11,985.8
Investment property 93.0 26.6 119.6 – – 119.6

Current Assets
Trade and other receivables 2,185.4 – 2,185.4 278.6 – 2,464.0

Current Liabilities
Advance rental billings – – – 278.6 71.3 349.9

374

Telekom Malaysia Berhad
Annual Report 2012

Financial Statementswww.tm.com.my

connect
communicate
collaborate

51. LIST OF SUBSIDIARIES AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2012
The subsidiaries are as follows:

Group’s Effective
Interest Paid-up Capital

Name of Company
2012

%
2011

%
2012

Million
2011

Million Principal Activities

Fiberail Sdn Bhd 54 54 RM15.8 RM15.8 Provision of network connectivity
and bandwidth services in Malaysia
and project management services in
relation to telecommunications

Fibrecomm Network (M)
Sdn Bhd

51 51 RM75.0 RM75.0 Provision of fibre optic transmission
network services